## Town of Brandon, Vermont

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

Place: Brandon Town Hall (Basement Lobby)

Date & Time: Monday, January 29, 2024 @ 7:00PM

Attend Online: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2532794161

Meeting ID 253 279 4161

(**This option is available only if:** You have a computer with a built-in or external camera and microphone (Zoom Software download required) or have a phone with a built-in camera (Zoom App download required)

- 1) The purpose of the hearing is to be accordance with 24 V.S.A §4385 in adopting the proposed Town of Brandon Town Plan.
- 2) The geographic area affected is all of the Town of Brandon.
- 3) Town of Brandon Proposed Town Plan Table of Contents:

Section 1: Overview

Section 2: Community Profile

Section 3: Community Facilities and Services

Section 4: Educational Facilities Plan

Section 5: Energy Section 6: Housing Section 7: Childcare Section 8: Recreation

Section 9: Historic and Cultural Resources

Section 10: Economic Development

Section 11: Natural Resources Section 12: Flood Resilience Section 13: Transportation Section 14: Future Land Use

Section 15: Consistency with Adjacent Town Plans

## Section 16: Conclusion and Implementation

- The full text of the proposed Town Plan, including the Enhanced Energy Plan, can be reviewed in-person at the Brandon Town Offices, 49 Center Street, Brandon VT; at the Brandon Free Public Library (in the basement of Town Hall); or online at <a href="https://www.townofbrandon.com">www.townofbrandon.com</a>.
- In addition to making public comments at the public hearing, one can email a written public comment to the Town Manager, Seth Hopkins, at <a href="mailto:shopkins@townofbrandon.com">shopkins@townofbrandon.com</a>. The email must have a Subject Line "Brandon Town Plan Written Public Comment" and be sent in by 5:00 PM on Friday, January 26, 2023. Any written comments will be read during the public comment period of this meeting and be submitted to the public record.